
Western Michigan Chapter Leadership (March, 2024)

Board Members

President Nancy VanWinkle wmi@northcountrytrail.org
2nd term elected 11/21; term expires
12/31/24

Vice President Drew Hendriksen drewhendriksen@gmail.com
2nd term elected 11/21; term expires
12/31/24

Treasurer Madeline Blyveis madelineblyveis@gmail.com
1st term elected 10/22; term expires
12/31/25

Secretary Grace Pregent-Halford pregentg@msu.edu
1st term elected 11/21; term expires
12/31/24

Membership/Volunteer Coordinator Faune Benson-Schuitema faunebenson@gmail.com
1st term elected 11/21; term expires
12/31/24

Hike Coordinator Nancy DeJong ganjdejong@gmail.com
1st term elected 11/21; term expires
12/31/24

Communications Coordinator Cheryl McGrath cherylmcgrath56@gmail.com
2nd term elected 11/23; term expires
12/31/26

Trail Coordinator - Kent County Jay Benda jaybenda@gmail.com No Term Expiration

Trail Coordinator - Newaygo County Steve Hatting s.g.hatting@gmail.com No Term Expiration

Board Members-at-Large

OPEN OPEN

Scott Urbanowski, Social Media Coordinator scott.urbanowski@gmail.com 1st term elected 10/22; term expires 12/31/25

Non-board Members with Key Roles
Kenny Wawsczyk, NCTA Regional Trail Coordinator, Michigan (kwawsczyk@northcountrytrail.org)
Dan Austin, Trail Committee Chairman (mottodan@comcast.net)
Paul Spoelstra, Parkinson’s Association of West Michigan (PAWM) (spoelymi@comcast.net)
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